Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 12th day of March 1986.

BROAD, CHRISTIE & PARTNERS, Applicant.

2597 1c

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WAIAPU FINANCE COMPANY LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that the Waiapu Finance Company Ltd. has ceased to operate and has discharged its debts and liabilities. The company is making application to the Registrar of Companies to be dissolved under section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Any objections should be made in writing to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Gisborne, within 30 days of this notice.

Dated at Gisborne this 19th day of March 1986.

TOUCHE ROSS & CO., Secretary.

2593 1c

MALFROY CYCLES & ELECTRICAL LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Robert Dunmore, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objections are made to the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar shall be entitled to dissolve the company.

Dated the 11th day of March 1986

R. DUNMORE, Director.

2592

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ART CARR LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Arthur Young, Chartered Accountants, Level 10, State Insurance Building, Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North on Friday, 4 April 1986 at 9 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

Dated this 12th day of March 1986.

I. G. S. DONALD, Liquidator.

2483

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING OF COMPANY

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of J. W. DENNISON FARMS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that the final general meeting will be held at the offices of Pedofsky, Ibbotson & Cooney, Chartered Accountants, 69 Tarbert Street, Alexandra on Monday, the 4th day of April, 1986 at 10.30 a.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the voluntary winding up of this solvent company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanations that may be given by the liquidator.

Further Business:

To consider and if thought fit to pass the following resolution as an extraordinary resolution, namely:

"That the books, accounts and documents of the company and the liquidator be destroyed by the liquidator 2 years from the date of this meeting". Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

Dated this 12th day of March 1986.

K. C. COOK, Liquidator.

2479

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER AND MANAGER

PURSUANT TO SECTION 346 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

SPORTS WHOLESALE LTD. a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch, hereby gives notice that on the 7th day of March 1986 it appointed Spencer William Bullen and Peter William Young of Christchurch, accountants of Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co. of Christchurch as receivers and managers of the property of G. H. & D. B. ROBINSON LTD., trading as SPECTRUM MARINE under the powers contained in a debenture dated the 30th day of November 1984 which property consists of all freehold and leasehold land, fixed plant and machinery, patents, trade names, unpaid and uncalled capital goodwill and all other assets

Office of the Receiver is: Care of Peat Marwick Mitchell & Co., BNZ House, Cathedral Square, P.O. Box 274, Christchurch.

Dated this 10th day of March 1986.

A. J. EASON, for Receivers.

2478

JOE WAI MARKET GARDENS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the $$\operatorname{\textsc{Company}}$$

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, King M. Wai, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objections are made to the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar shall be entitled to dissolve the company.

Dated the 22nd day of March 1986.

K. M. WAI, Director.

2475

PERCELL HOLDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, David C. Wai, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objections are made to the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar shall be entitled to dissolve the company.

Dated this 22nd day of March 1986.

D. C. WAI, Director.

2474

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter
of MUTUAL MEAT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. (in
liquidation):

NOTICE is given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Mutual Meat Co-operative Society Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does fix the 15th day of April 1986, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 12th day of March 1986.

D. R. GREEN, Liquidator.

Address: Care of Coopers & Lybrand, P.O. Box 648, Palmerston North.

2473